Contents
Model code regulations 命名标准
IP Ratings & Standards Explained IP等级
Axial fans
DC 25x10 mm
DC 30x10 mm
DC 40x10 mm
DC 40x15 mm

flo
w
M
ax
. s
ta
tic
 p
re
ss
ur
e
N
oi
se
DS02510B012001 12 6~13.8 0.13 1.08 13000 3.74 3.39 0.26 65.65 30.0
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul

flo
w
M
ax
. s
ta
tic
 p
re
ss
ur
e
N
oi
se
DS03010B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.065 0.78 11000 2.91 2.86 0.24 59.4 37.0
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul

flo
w
M
ax
. s
ta
tic
 p
re
ss
ur
e
N
oi
se
DS04010B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.04 0.48 4100 5.03 2.95 0.07 17.7 19.0
DS04010B0120002 12 6~13.8 0.047 0.56 5900 8.28 4.85 0.11 26.9 23.0
DS04010B0120003 12 6~13.8 0.073 0.88 7000 12.43 7.28 0.19 48.6 28.0
DS04010B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.027 0.65 5430 10.52 6.16 0.10 25.5 24.0
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul

flo
w
M
ax
. s
ta
tic
 p
re
ss
ur
e
N
oi
se
DS04015B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.028 0.67 5992 12.2 7.1 0.22 55.12 28
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul

flo
w
M
ax
. s
ta
tic
 p
re
ss
ur
e
N
oi
se
DS04020B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.09 1.08 4600 9.87 5.78 0.11 27.98 20.0
DS04020B0120002 12 6~13.8 0.13 1.56 7200 15.47 9.06 0.26 63.60 30.0
DS04020B0120003 12 6~13.8 0.18 2.16 9000 19.71 11.54 0.39 96.87 34.0
DS04020B0240001 24 6~13.8 0.11 2.64 6900 15.47 9.06 0.26 63.60 32.0
DS04020B0120004 12 6~13.8 0.22 2.64 13700 27.32 16.00 0.86 213.00 42.0
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul

flo
w
M
ax
. s
ta
tic
 p
re
ss
ur
e
N
oi
se
DS04025B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.26 3.12 12700 27.01 15.81 0.79 195.14 52.0
DS04025B0120002 12 6~13.8 0.31 3.72 16800 38.62 22.62 1.64 407.74 60.0
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul

flo
w
M
ax
. s
ta
tic
 p
re
ss
ur
e
N
oi
se
DS05015B0120001 12 5~13.8 0.07 0.84 4000 18.00 10.5 0.12 29.1 27.4
DS05015B0120002 12 5~13.8 0.10 1.20 5000 21.78 12.8 0.18 43.8 31.0
DS05015B0120003 12 5~13.8 0.14 1.68 6000 26.64 15.6 0.25 61.0 34.7
DS05015B0120004 12 5~13.8 0.20 2.40 7000 31.14 18.3 0.33 80.9 38.9
DS05015B0120005 12 5~13.8 0.26 3.12 8000 35.70 21.0 0.42 103.9 42.7
DS05015B0120006 12 5~13.8 0.30 4.20 9000 40.50 23.8 0.51 127.4 45.3
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul

flo
w
M
ax
. s
ta
tic
 p
re
ss
ur
e
N
oi
se
DS06015B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.18 2.16 3600 0.45 16.0 2.78 27.2 30.1
DS06015B0120002 12 6~13.8 0.20 2.40 4800 0.62 22.0 5.05 53.0 38.0
DS06015B0120003 12 6~13.8 0.37 4.44 5400 0.70 24.8 5.97 58.5 41.3
DS06015B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.13 3.12 3600 0.45 16.0 2.78 27.2 30.1
DS06015B0240002 24 12~27.6 0.10 2.40 4800 0.62 22.0 5.05 53.0 38.0
DS06015B0240003 24 12~27.6 0.26 6.24 5400 0.70 24.8 5.97 58.5 41.3
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul

flo
w
M
ax
. s
ta
tic
 p
re
ss
ur
e
N
oi
se
DS06020B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.1 1.2 4500 5.67 20.3 0.24 59.2 24
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
60x25 mm
DS06025B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.17 2.04 4200 36.0 21.2 0.20 50.9 30.2
DS06025B0120002 12 6~13.8 0.53 6.36 8000 74.4 43.9 0.53 132.0 48.0
DS06025B0240003 24 12~27.6 0.14 3.36 4200 36.0 21.2 0.20 50.9 30.2
DS06025B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.13 3.12 6000 45.6 27.0 0.39 98.0 42.0
DS06025B0480002 48 36~57.6 0.05 2.40 4200 36.0 21.2 0.20 50.9 30.2
DS06025B0480003 48 36~57.6 0.25 12.00 6800 60.0 35.5 0.50 123.5 42.6
13
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
60x38 mm
DS06038B0120001 12 5~13.8 0.35 4.2 8000 51.96 30.5 0.75 186.2 44.0
DS06038B0120002 12 5~13.8 0.50 6.0 10000 66.06 38.8 1.19 295.0 50.3
DS06038B0120003 12 5~13.8 0.95 11.4 13000 83.82 49.3 1.84 458.8 54.5
DS06038B0120004 12 5~13.8 1.50 18.0 16000 103.68 61.0 2.60 649.0 58.8
DS06038B0120005 12 5~13.8 1.80 21.6 18000 116.58 68.6 3.05 759.8 62.0
DS06038B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.25 6.0 10000 66.06 38.8 1.19 295.0 50.3
DS06038B0240002 24 12~27.6 0.50 12.0 13000 83.82 49.3 1.84 458.8 54.5
DS06038B0240003 24 12~27.6 0.75 18.0 16000 103.68 61.0 2.60 649.0 58.8
DS06038B0240004 24 12~27.6 1.00 24.0 18000 116.58 68.6 3.05 759.8 62.0
DS06038B0480001 48 36~57.6 0.16 7.7 10000 66.06 38.8 1.19 295.0 50.3
DS06038B0480002 48 36~57.6 0.27 12.9 13000 83.82 49.3 1.84 458.8 54.5
DS06038B0480003 48 36~57.6 0.40 19.2 16000 103.68 61.0 2.60 649.0 58.8
DS06038B0480004 48 36~57.6 0.50 24.0 18000 116.58 68.6 3.05 759.8 62.0
14
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
70x15 mm
DS07015B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.078 0.936 3122 36.9 20.95 0.09 21.98 27
DS07015B0240001 24 12~27.6 1.68 1.68 4300 41.2 23.75 0.17 41.82 34
15
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
70x20 mm
DS07020B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.19 2.28 3000 44.4 26.0 0.11 27.0 31.5
DS07020B0120002 12 6~13.8 0.43 5.16 4300 66.0 38.7 0.22 55.2 40.8
DS07020B0120003 12 6~13.8 0.63 7.56 5400 81.0 47.5 0.28 69.5 47.0
DS07020B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.11 2.64 3000 44.4 26.0 0.11 27.0 31.5
DS07020B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.24 5.76 4300 66.6 38.7 0.22 55.2 40.8
16
Weight
Storage

flo
w
M
ax
. s
ta
tic
 p
re
ss
ur
e
N
oi
se
DS07025B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.24 2.88 4100 64.6 37.07 0.22 54.37 35
DS07025B0120002 12 6~13.8 0.41 4.92 5600 92.9 54.56 0.44 106.65 38
DS07025B0120003 12 6~13.8 0.69 8.28 6400 108.8 62.73 0.55 136.10 40
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
80x20 mm
DS08020B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.42 5.04 5400 1.97 54 0.38 98 47.5
18
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
80x25 mm
DS08025B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.24 2.88 3000 67.2 39.6 0.17 43.2 34.5
DS08025B0120002 12 6~13.8 0.70 8.40 6000 126.0 74.2 0.70 175.8 52.0
DS08025B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.16 3.84 3000 67.2 39.6 0.17 43.2 34.5
DS08025B0240002 24 12~27.6 0.40 9.60 6500 135.6 79.8 0.79 197.8 60.0
DS08025B0280001 28 18~32.0 0.18 5.04 4500 92.4 54.5 0.41 100.7 45.0
19
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
80x38 mm
DS08038B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.54 6.48 5400 126.0 73.9 0.56 139.2 51.0
DS08038B0120002 12 6~13.8 0.92 11.00 6800 154.8 91.2 0.99 247.2 55.0
DS08038B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.32 7.68 5400 126.0 73.9 0.56 139.2 51.0
DS08038B0240002 24 12~27.6 0.46 11.00 6800 154.8 91.2 0.99 247.2 55.0
DS08038B0280003 24 12~27.6 1.20 28.80 13000 195.0 115.0 3.01 754.0 67.7
DS08038B0280001 28 18~32.0 0.83 23.24 12000 191.7 112.3 4.20 1043.8 69.0
20
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
92x25 mm
DS09225B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.17 2.04 2300 66.0 38.5 0.12 20.2 30.7
DS09225B0120002 12 6~13.8 0.41 4.92 3200 96.6 56.9 0.21 53.2 40.9
DS09225B0120003 12 6~13.8 0.78 9.36 5700 180.3 105.6 0.48 120.0 45.0
DS09225B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.22 5.28 3750 114.0 68.8 0.29 72.8 45.0
DS09225B0240002 24 12~27.6 0.67 16.08 5700 164.0 97.5 0.71 181.7 45.0
DS09225B0480001 48 36~55.0 0.26 12.50 6000 156.0 92.0 0.64 159.0 54.7
21
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
92x32 mm
DS09232B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.22 2.64 3000 94.8 56.0 0.24 60.0 38.5
DS09232B0120002 12 6~13.8 0.68 8.16 4200 132.0 77.0 0.39 96.5 46.6
DS09232B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.11 2.64 3000 94.8 56.0 0.24 60.0 38.5
DS09232B0240002 24 12~27.6 0.30 7.20 4200 132.0 77.0 0.39 96.5 46.6
22
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
92x38 mm
DS09238B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.50 6.00 3200 121.8 71.6 0.26 63.7 42.1
DS09238B0120002 12 6~13.8 1.00 12.00 4400 175.8 103.4 0.45 112.7 51.3
DS09238B0120003 12 6~13.8 0.36 4.32 9300 309.0 182.0 1.99 495.0 64.0
DS09238B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.28 6.72 3200 121.8 71.6 0.26 63.7 42.1
DS09238B0240002 24 12~27.6 0.10 2.40 4400 175.8 103.4 0.45 112.7 51.3
DS09238B0240003 24 12~27.6 1.80 43.20 9300 309.0 182.0 1.99 495.0 64.0
DS09238B0480001 48 36~57.6 0.55 26.40 10000 252.0 148.5 2.57 640.0 72.5
23
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
120x25 mm
DS12025B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.29 3.48 2500 151.2 89.0 0.19 47.8 37.8
DS12025B0120002 12 6~13.8 0.50 6.00 3000 178.2 105.0 0.27 67.0 38.9
DS12025B0120003 12 6~13.8 0.78 9.36 3500 233.1 137.5 0.36 89.5 43.0
DS12025B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.15 3.48 2500 151.2 89.0 0.19 47.8 37.8
DS12025B0240002 24 12~27.6 0.25 6.00 3000 178.2 105.0 0.27 67.0 38.9
DS12025B0280001 28 18~32.0 0.23 6.44 3100 202.3 119.2 0.26 64.3 42.0
AS12025B2200001 220 180~245 0.04 8.80 3100 163.2 96.1 0.22 55.6 42.0
24
Weight
Storage

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
120x38 mm
DS12038B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.80 9.60 3700 255.6 150.7 0.53 130.8 49.0
DS12038B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.40 9.60 3700 255.6 150.7 0.53 130.8 49.0
DS12038B0240002 24 12~27.6 0.16 3.84 2500 159.6 94.2 0.21 53.5 30.0
DS12038B0240003 24 12~27.6 0.45 10.80 3500 239.4 141.0 0.38 94.6 42.0
DS12038B0240004 24 12~27.6 4.80 115.00 8000 582.6 343.2 2.68 667.6 76.0
DS12038B0480001 48 36~54.0 0.23 11.00 3800 162.0 95.0 0.65 161.0 46.0
DS12038B0480002 48 36~54.0 0.95 45.60 5200 411.6 242.3 1.24 308.5 58.0
DS12038B0480003 48 36~54.0 1.40 67.00 10000 432.0 254.0 4.21 1050.0 72.0
25
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
5
DC Axial fans
120x38 mm Customized
DS12038B0480010 48 36~54.0 0.18 10.0 3300 212.4 125.0 0.41 103.0 40.0
26
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
140x51 mm
DS14051B0240001 24 12~27.6 3.1 74.4 7400 548.8 317.09 2.50 612.78 75.0
27
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
172x150x38 mm
DS17238B0120001 12 6~13.8 1.10 13.2 2850 309.0 182.0 0.57 143.1 52.0
DS17238B0120002 12 5~13.8 1.82 21.8 3200 319.8 188.5 0.67 165.6 58.0
DS17238B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.55 13.2 2850 309.0 182.0 0.57 143.1 52.0
DS17238B0240002 24 12~27.6 1.10 26.4 3200 319.8 188.5 0.67 165.6 58.0
AS17238B2200001 220 180~245 0.19 41.1 2800 209.5 121.4 0.51 125.7 56.0
AS17238B2200002 220 180~245 0.21 46.2 2450 212.4 127.1 0.31 77.8 52.0
28
Weight

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
172x150x51 mm
DS17251B0120001 12 6~13.8 1.32 15.8 3350 426.6 251.0 0.71 176.4 55.0
DS17251B0120002 12 6~13.8 4.40 52.8 4500 594.6 350.0 1.22 305.0 65.0
DS17251B0120003 12 6~13.8 6.00 72.0 5200 666.0 393.3 1.74 433.3 69.0
DS17251B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.66 15.8 3350 319.8 251.0 0.71 176.4 55.0
DS17251B0240002 24 12~27.6 2.20 52.8 4500 594.6 350.0 1.22 305.0 65.0
DS17251B0240003 24 12~27.6 3.00 72.0 5200 666.0 393.3 1.74 433.3 69.0
DS17251B0480001 48 36~57.6 3.30 158.4 7000 902.6 529.0 5.11 1284.0 115.0
29
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

flo
w
M
ax
. s
ta
tic
 p
re
ss
ur
e
N
oi
se
DS22051B048001 48 36~57 0.73 35 4250 790 465 1.41 350 62.0
DS22051B048002 48 36~72 1.00 48 5000 940 553 2.54 631 66.0
DS22051B042003 48 36~72 2.15 103 6500 1220 718 4.01 996 72.0
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
225x80 mm
DS22580B0240001 24 16~28 2.29 55.0 2500 816.0 482.1 0.77 191.8 60.0
DS22580B0480001 48 36~57 69.6 69.6 2500 816.0 482.1 0.77 191.8 60.0
31
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Axial fans
280x80 mm
DS28080B0240001 24 16~28 5.00 105.0 2750 1920.0 812.8 0.90 224.0 65.0
32
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Mixed flow fans
120x38 mm
DM12038B0120001 12 9~15 1.75 21.0 6000 280 161.9 1.49 310 61
DM12038B0240001 24 16~30 0.85 20.5 6000 280 161.9 1.49 310 61
DM12038B0480001 48 36~60 0.42 20.0 6000 280 161.9 1.49 310 61
37
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Mixed flow fans
127x38 mm
DM12738B0120001 12 9~15 1.75 21.0 5000 270 159 1.79 445 56
DM12738B0240001 24 16~30 0.84 20.4 5000 270 159 1.79 445 56
DM12738B0480001 48 36~60 0.39 18.5 5000 270 159 1.79 445 56
38
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Mixed flow fans
172x150x51 mm
DM17251B0240001 24 16~36 3.80 89.0 5500 690.0 415.2 3.25 806.7 76.0
DM17251B0480001 48 36~72 7.60 75.0 4000 630.0 371.0 1.91 475.0 68.0
DM17251B0480002 48 36~72 8.00 118.0 4850 732.0 429.0 2.82 700.0 72.0
DM17251B0480003 48 36~72 7.80 89.0 5500 702.0 421.0 2.62 650.0 76.0
DM17251B0480004 48 36~72 8.70 300.0 6500 1050.0 617.0 4.83 1200.0 77.0
DM17251B0480005 48 36~72 8.90 360.0 6800 1098.0 647.0 5.63 1400.0 79.0
39
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Mixed flow fans
200x70 mm
DM20070B0240001 24 14~28 1.60 35 3170 610.0 359.3 2.72 677.2 70
DM20070B0240002 24 16~28 4.00 96 4400 852.0 501.6 2.87 712.9 78
DM20070B0480001 48 36~57 2.08 100 4600 914.4 544.4 3.11 773.7 59
DM20070B0480002 48 32~60 0.75 36 1750 640.0 377.0 2.15 535.8 59
40
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Centrifugal fans
120x32 mm
DC12032B0120001 12 6~13.8 0.42 5.04 2100 42.0 24.6 0.55 137.3 46.3
DC12032B0240001 24 12~27.6 0.25 6.00 2100 42.0 24.6 0.55 137.3 46.3
DC12032B0480001 48 36~54.0 0.26 12.50 3200 51.0 30.0 1.34 333.0 57.4
43
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Centrifugal fans
127x25 mm
DC127250480001 48 36~54.0 0.26 12.48 6200 76.46 45 68.81 675 53
44
Weight
Storage
Service life L10 at 40 °C

N
oi
se
 RP SS AS CL OV CS FG RD LD PPWM   VPWM         TC      RC
De
fa
ul
t
O
pt
io
na
l
DC Centrifugal fans
145x136x40 mm
DC145400120001 12 6~13.8 1.00 12.0 2200 69.0 40.5 0.87 217.7 47.6
DC145400240001 24 12~27.6 0.92 22.0 2800 87.6 51.6 1.75 435.2 61.9
45
R&D and Quality Assurance 科研生产保障
Anechoic Room
Salt Spray Chamber Vibration Test Quadratic Element